EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

Class J Fuse Holders - Gen2
Fuse Bases
FUSE BASES ,  FUSE HOLDERS,
FUSE SYSTEMS
CATALOG NUMBERS
600 Volt, 30, 60, & 100 Ampere Class J Fuse Blocks
Ampere
Rating Poles
Connectors
Catalog Number Description Connector Torque In - lb Figure
Types Wire Range
30
1
BOX 2-14 AWG
CU-AL
FB60J30B1 Fuse base 600V J 30A Box 1-P
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) CU-AL 12 FB60J30B2 Fuse base 600V J 30A Box 2-P
3 FB60J30B3 Fuse base 600V J 30A Box 3-P
1
SCREW 10-14 AWG
CU only
FB60J30S1 Fuse base 600V J 30A Screw 1-P
2.3 N-m (10 in-lbs) CU wire 22 FB60J30S2 Fuse base 600V J 30A Screw 2-P
3 FB60J30S3 Fuse base 600V J 30A Screw 3-P
1
PRESSURE
PLATE
10-14 AWG
CU only
FB60J30P1 Fuse base 600V J 30A PP 1-P
2.3 N-m (10 in-lbs) CU wire 32 FB60J30P2 Fuse base 600V J 30A PP 2-P
3 FB60J30P3 Fuse base 600V J 30A PP 3-P
60
1
BOX 2-14 AWG
CU-AL
FB60J60B1 Fuse base 600V J 60A Box 1-P
5.1 N-m (45 in-lbs) CU-AL 42 FB60J60B2 Fuse base 600V J 60A Box 2-P
3 FB60J60B3 Fuse base 600V J 60A Box 3-P
100
1
BOX 2/0-6 AWG
CU-AL
FB60J100B1 Fuse base 600V J 100A Box 1-P
11.3 N-m (100 in-lbs) AL wire;
6.8 N-m (60 in-lbs) CU wire 52 FB60J100B2 Fuse base 600V J 100A Box 2-P
3 FB60J100B3 Fuse base 600V J 100A Box 3-P
Ampere
Rating Catalog Number Description Figure
30
FBC60J30 Cover 600V J 30A W/O IND
6
FBC60J30I Cover 600V J 30A W/IND
60
FBC60J60 Cover 600V J 60A W/O IND
7
FBC60J60I Cover 600V J 60A W/IND
100
FBC60J100 Cover 600V J 100A W/O IND
8
FBC60J100I Cover 600V J 100A W/IND
Dead Front Covers for 600 Volt Class J Fuse Blocks
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2